Early Childhood Programs

Educational Service District 112 provides Early Care and Education (ECE) services to eligible families, women and children in school districts that partner with ESD 112 for the provision of ESD 112 ECE services. It is policy of the Board that ECE services shall be offered for eligible families, women and children in our partner districts in compliance with the requirements of federal and state laws.

The Superintendent shall develop and operate ECE programs to meet the needs of partner districts and eligible families, women and children.

The Superintendent shall develop and maintain an ESD 112 ECE Policy and Procedures Manual (Program Manuals) containing the requirements and procedures necessary to implement this policy. The Program Manuals shall be made available upon request.

The Program Manuals are hereby adopted by reference and shall have the same authority as a board policy or ESD 112 procedures. To the extent Program Manual requirements conflict with other board policies or ESD 112 procedures, the more restrictive requirements apply.

Adoption Date: **11-20-12**

Revised Dates: **2-24-20**; **10-29-24** Renumbered: **507 to 2105 10-24-2017**